insured which is misleading, for the purpose of inducing or tending to induce him or her to lapse, 
forfeit, change or surrender his or her insurance, whether on a temporary or permanent plan. 

782.  Any person who violates the provisions of Section 780 or 781 is punishable by a fine not 
exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), or in a case in which the loss of the victim 
exceeds ten thousand dollars ($10,000), by a fine not exceeding three times the amount of the 
loss suffered by the victim, by imprisonment in a county jail for a period not to exceed one year, 
or by both a fine and imprisonment.

[...]

misleading, for the purpose of inducing or tending to induce him or her to lapse, forfeit, change or 
surrender his or her insurance, whether on a temporary or permanent plan. 

Section 782:  Any person who violates the provisions of Section 780 or 781 is punishable by a fine not 
exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), or in a case in which the loss of the victim exceeds ten 
thousand dollars ($10,000), by a fine not exceeding three times the amount of the loss suffered by the 
victim, by imprisonment in a county jail for a period not to exceed one year, or by both a fine and